成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00 C05.P185.P1  2024-01
气液翻转单元 RP80.2
Pneumo-hydraulic swivel unit RP80.2
索引
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
RP80.2-V…
4 RP80.2-O…
5 RP80.2-V/LS
6 RP80.2-O/LS
7
图表 / 耗气量
Diagrams / Air consumption
8
传感器图表 / Diagram for inductive sensor
 气路图 / Pneumatic plan
9-10 备件/ Spare parts
主要特点:
- 铝制壳体
- 钢制夹臂和外部限位
- 2 个安装面 (前面和背面)
- 气缸缸径: 80 mm
- 2 个可调末端行程气动缓冲器
- 4 个气源接口
- 新型电感式传感器 (接口 M12x1)
Main characteristics:
- Aluminum flanks
- Steel arms and external arms hard stop
- 2 mounting areas (front and back)
- Pneumatic cylinder bore: 80 mm
- 2 adjustable end stroke pneumatic cushioning
- 4 feeding ports (GAS)
- New inductive proximity switch (connection M12x1)
成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00 C05.P185.P2  2024-01
*备注. 对每间隔 15 规格的翻转单元可以定制不同的打开角度.
在技术应用允许下也可定制角度大于 > 120°的翻转单元.
*NOTE: It’s possible to order different angles from those suitable to intervals of 15.
It’s also possible order angles > 120° only previous approval of the applications by our technical service.
订货举例
Ordering example
RP80.2                       –                         45    –   V         –       PX        –           I         –       G        –       Z
翻转单元类型和气缸缸径:
Swivel unit type and cylinder bore:
RP80.2
气缸缸径 80mm
cylinder bore 80mm
传感器类型:
Inductive sensor type:
I = Vep 传感器带红色 LED
      Vep with red LED
P = Pepperl+Fuchs 传感器带红色 LED
      Pepperl+Fuchs with red LED
夹臂类型 (请参见尺寸页码):
Type of swivel arms (see dimensional pages):
V = 垂直夹臂
       vertical arms
O = 水平夹臂
       horizontal arms
V/LS = 垂直对称夹臂
            symmetric vertical arms
O/LS = 水平对称夹臂
             symmetric horizontal arms
气源接口类型:
Feeding ports type:
G =  接口 G…*
       ports type G…*
气源接口位置和缓冲限位:
Feeding ports position and cushion adjustment:
W: 在W 方向(正面)
     on the W side (front)
Z: 在 Z方向 (背面)
    on the Z side (rear)
夹臂打开角度: *
Opening angle of swivel arms*:
RP80.2
V 45° 90° 120° 135°
V/LS 45° 90° 120° 135°
O 45° 90° 120° ---
O/LS 45° 90° ---
气源接口位置
feeding port position
带堵头气源接口位置
port with plug position
缓冲限位
cushion adjustment
传感器位置
Inductive sensor position
P0 = 无传感器
        without
PX = 传感器在 X 侧
        on the X side
PY = 传感器在 Y 侧
        on the Y side
PX PY
成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00 C05.P185.P3  2024-01
 RP80.2-V…
翻转单元, D.80, 标准垂直夹臂
Swivel unit, D.80, Standard vertical arm
类型
Type
 缸径
Cylinder
bore
打开角度
Opening
angle
R T
重量
Weight